
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 01 AUG 2024

R1 01 Aug 2024 | Cranbourne | Browns Sawdust & Shavings Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $37,500
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 6643
	 3	 55386
	 4	 207222
	 5	 463643
	 6	 42
	 7	 222
	 8	 0945
	 9	 04
	10	 43475
	11	 465
	12	 530
	13	 4282
	14	 5058

BRITISH POET
DIANCIE
FLANAGAN
SILVER HAMMER
TRUTH I FEAR
BOLOGNA BABY
DELICATE BABE
NASRIN
NILE CROCODILE
SEPOLNO
WELL CRAFTED
ZAAFFAIR STEAL
EVAPORATE
TENSILE

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57

10
5
9
16
18
17
7
19
3
1
15
6
4
8

BEN ALLEN
B MELHAM
E BROWN
V DURIC
W EGAN
L CURRIE
J MOTT
B RAWILLER
TATUM BULL  2 

JYE MCNEIL
M CARTWRIGHT
--
M J DEE
D STACKHOUSE

C MAHER
MS C ALDERSON
C I BROWN
C I BROWN
M J ELLERTON
G BEGG
J LEEK JNR
P FOSTER
MS M WELLS
E JUSUFOVIC
TOLSON/PROCTOR
J SANDHU
B, W & J HAYES
J CUMMINGS

3
3
3
3
3
3
5
4
3
4
4
3
2
2

G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M
F
M
M
F
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-5-0
	 9-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-3-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$3,360
$7,765
$6,450
$38,720
$22,960
$8,625
$20,250
$2,700
$1,215
$8,075
$3,140
$4,110
$28,500
$4,935

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 6
	16	 07
	17	 058
	18	 45856
	19	 5907

VEIN ZENA
MANSURA
CRACKING SENSATION
THE PRAYER
JOYAS

57.5
57
59.5
57.5
57.5

14
12
11
2
13

BEN ALLEN
--
MS S WYNNE
--
--

L & T CORSTENS
J CUMMINGS
MS S L WYNNE
MS NAT BURKE
BEN O’FARRELL

3
2
4
3
4

F
C
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$675
$750
$1,610
$5,120
$2,835

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 BRITISH POET Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,360
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: The Kipling Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd, Mrs J McKenna, McMahon Family Racing, Ciaron Maher Racing, G A McLaren, Mrs L A Mclaren, S D Dinan, D Hardcastle, B Koneski, C Melham, R G 
Plunkett, P G Walsh, C C Zun, Bipty, G A Buchanan, Singpitt Racing, C M Terreri & Ms N

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 58	 $13	 Bracarde	 1:14.29	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

2 DIANCIE Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,765
Jockey: B Melham WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo Dam: Real Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dynasty Thoroughbbreds (Mgr: P R Beamish)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $3.6	 Mystery Blonde	 0:58.81	 (23.69)	 2	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 8	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $9	 Angerstein	 0:59.76	 (23.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1214	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $5	 Night Colours	 1:15.87	 (24.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
3 of 15	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $21	 Manhattan View	 1:27.13	 (24.99)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

3 FLANAGAN Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,450
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Okaylah J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C I Brown, Imperial Racing Stable (Mgr: M Harding) & K Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 58	 $31	 Luijzika	 1:24.60	 (23.35)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Lane	 59	 $12	 Freight Train	 1:38.80	 (22.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $6.5	 Tatsu	 1:24.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 58	 $5	 Fioreen	 1:27.08	 (25.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $6.5	 The Heir	 0:58.60	 (23.19)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

CRANBOURNE | PAGE 1



MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 01 AUG 2024

4 SILVER HAMMER Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 16 Total: 7-0-5-0 Prize Money: A$38,720
Jockey: V Duric WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Levantera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Harding & Miss S C Duric

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $4	 Gallant Prince	 1:27.00	 (24.17)	 6	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 06Dec23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $10	 Motoman	 1:11.64	 (22.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $3.6	 Pia Mia	 1:07.87	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $5	 Lunarshot	 1:14.01	 (24.20)	 4	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Waiting For Time	 1:10.39	 (23.00)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run

5 TRUTH I FEAR Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 18 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$22,960
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Heart To Fear J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie) & J R Sutherland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 15Feb24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $20	 Invincible Power	 1:22.88	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $9	 Banquet	 1:37.88	 (23.34)	 2	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $12	 Hard Warrior	 1:23.49	 (23.05)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58	 $17	 Diadamo	 1:12.05	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $6.5	 Trevenson	 1:12.14	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

6 BOLOGNA BABY Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 17 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,625
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Sail J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D M D B Syndicate (D C McInerney), D J Oliphant, B N Crozier, T Prodromou, Horse at the Front Syndicate (Mrs K MacAllister), Bingo Bango Racing (N G O’Brien), R J Hughes, Sandy 
Benders Racing (J E Cooke), LKO (L Orsini), Aethon Racing (D L Moschoyiannis),

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 13	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 57.5	 $41	 Cilento	 1:12.16	 (24.53)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 57	 $3	 Ruby On Gold	 1:11.32	 (23.44)	 4	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 DELICATE BABE Trainer: J Leek Jnr Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$20,250
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 3-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Sophia Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 10Nov22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $4.4	 Fancylanski	 1:25.62	 (23.88)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Caledonian King	 1:43.59	 (26.56)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Marion Street	 1:46.42	 (25.19)	 6	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 4	 28May24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 ---	 $--	 Milo	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 25Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 ---	 $--	 Perfectly Good	 0:59.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

8 NASRIN Trainer: P Foster Barrier: 19 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Khairanissa J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 12	20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $101	 Fanagoria	 1:05.69	 (23.85)	 12	 11	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Beriman	 57.5	 $101	 Raetihi	 1:24.97	 (24.47)	 6	 8	 ....14¾............................No show
4 of 12	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $101	 Burj Emperor	 1:23.31	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $9.5	 Jenadar	 1:31.74	 (24.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

9 NILE CROCODILE Trainer: Ms M Wells Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Loading Zone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M J Wells & I D Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 14	11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Christopher Pang	 53.5	 $61	 The Heir	 0:58.60	 (23.19)	 13	 14	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $101	 New York Lustre	 1:11.93	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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10 SEPOLNO Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,075
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Wroclaw J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Jusufovic, S Nash, T Button, Powerclan (Mgr:  S Power), R Plunkett, KMCD (Mgr: Ms K Tregenza), R Norton, R West, W Mcbride, D O’brien, R McKimmie, G O’Mara, Muppets Racing 
(Mgr:  D Harrop), P Dunn, B Tregenza, T M Y B T M Y W Racing Team (Mgr:  L Snell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 31Jan23	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $14	 Snow Falcon	 1:05.62	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $6.5	 Baraqiel	 1:03.69	 (22.48)	 7	 7	 ...... 10........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $20	 Shyleah	 1:18.42	 (23.43)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $15	 Calabria Bella	 1:04.56	 (22.41)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $19	 Wichitall	 1:14.08	 (--.--)	 13	 10	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort

11 WELL CRAFTED Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,140
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Debecca J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms D A Kroger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $18	 Our Couver	 1:30.82	 (24.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $16	 Justaboom	 1:40.94	 (23.60)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Think Rich	 2:10.55	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

12 ZAAFFAIR STEAL Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,110
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Aljawzaa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr I D’Cruz, D Goodall-Wilson, Dr W D Capell, Mrs A D Walsh, J K Afford, The Big Steal (Mgr: Dr W D Capell), R D’Cruz, Miss C M D’Cruz & Mrs M D’Cruz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 56.5	 $20	 Kiko	 1:10.95	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $4.8	 Magnolia Lodge	 1:13.36	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $11	 Sledding	 1:05.12	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

13 EVAPORATE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$28,500
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Savanna J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, C J Grace, R A Frew, Mrs L A Frew, A S Williams, B E Buchanan, Dr F Carnovale, Ms J P Cook, M W Dunne, B Falloon, T J Fink, P P 
Victor, B S Wilson, R Green & S J Pickworth & CFC (Mgr: D Keogh)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 03Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 57	 $31	 Coleman	 0:56.71	 (22.05)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 25Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $6	 Immortal Star	 1:05.13	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 09Mar24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 57	 $9	 Traffic Warden	 1:25.00	 (23.63)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 57	 $*1.4	 Miss Toronado	 1:04.62	 (22.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

14 TENSILE Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,935
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Nonpareil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 15Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 58	 $15	 Spywire	 1:04.65	 (23.21)	 7	 6	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 27Feb24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Hezdarnhottoo	 0:47.25	 (21.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 58	 $31	 Blue Renegade	 0:56.74	 (21.88)	 6	 8	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L King	 56.5	 $15	 Hazey Hill	 1:38.85	 (24.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $26	 Dom	 1:26.90	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

15 VEIN ZENA Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Laynlow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Noor Elaine Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: A  A El-Fahkri)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $21	 Bracarde	 1:14.29	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
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16 MANSURA Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Almanzora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 58	 $7.5	 Flyer	 1:11.34	 (23.80)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $21	 Jenni Multabella	 1:05.74	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ....11½.........................No excuse

17 CRACKING SENSATION Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,610
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Sensational Report J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs DL Wynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 12	04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $101	 Jenni Express	 0:58.48	 (24.97)	 12	 7	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 02Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $101	 Altruist	 1:14.20	 (25.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 22Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $81	 Little Jack	 1:23.24	 (24.37)	 8	 8	 ....28½...................... Well beaten

18 THE PRAYER Trainer: Ms Nat Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,120
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Your Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N M Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $31	 Lady Cederberg	 0:58.89	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1114	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $26	 Cleo Cat	 1:06.11	 (24.21)	 11	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 14Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $19	 Into You	 1:24.30	 (23.13)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $10	 Ania	 0:59.65	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 E Brown	 57	 $10	 Ruby On Gold	 1:11.32	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

19 JOYAS Trainer: Ben O’Farrell Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Biatreasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Rowan, S B Keenan &  M J O’mealley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 05Jan24	 STW	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Luke Dempsey	 57.5	 $51	 Snappy Tycoon	 1:05.64	 (23.71)	 10	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1530	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Luke Dempsey	 57.5	 $61	 Vilnius	 1:34.18	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
10 of 11	06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Luke Dempsey	 57.5	 $16	 Mizz Isle	 1:44.03	 (25.04)	 5	 9	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $31	 Rhodesian Red	 1:12.62	 (24.08)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
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R2 01 Aug 2024 | Cranbourne | Designer Coolrooms (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 180404
	 2	 108629
	 3	 698659
	 4	 62118
	 5	 243160
	 6	 2102
	 7	 186125
	 8	 534309
	 9	 783680
	10	 815365
	11	 665306
	12	 180085
	13	 657363

MASTER OF CHANT
HEYWOOD
SHARP RESPONSE
KING DE LUNE
TRIPLE VISION
HOUSO
PERFECT GOLD
NO NEW TRICKS
ROYALZEL
TRIAL BY PRESS
RIPPLEBROOK
BUSH CHRISTMAS
CHAICHNA

61.5
61
61
60
60
59
58.5
58
58
56.5
55
54
54

4
3
6
1
13
10
9
2
8
11
5
7
12

C HOLLOWOOD  3 

C NEWITT
--
L KING
W EGAN
D STACKHOUSE
J MOTT
C GAUDRY
K JENNINGS
B MELHAM
P GATT
N PUNCH
JESSICA BOOTH  3 

BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
A & A YARGI
J SANDHU
B BRISBOURNE
S RICHARDS
M KENT
B, W & J HAYES
A W KEENAN
A NEASHAM
G EURELL
MS S TROLOVE
BRIAN MCGRATH
MARTIN GRAY

4
5
5
3
3
4
3
8
5
4
9
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
M
G
M
M

GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
66
64
64
62
65
60
60
61
54
54
54

	11-�2�-2-0
	18-�4�-1-3
	18-�2�-3-2
	 5-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-2-2
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 6-�2�-1-0
	64-�7�-6-7
	26-�4�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-1
	77-�8�-12-9
	29-�3�-2-3
	24-�1�-0-6

$40,659
$109,110
$212,775
$33,950
$52,273
$24,730
$46,915
$241,635
$335,065
$22,500
$297,760
$76,865
$55,150

	3-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	4-�2�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	18-�2�-2-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 MASTER OF CHANT Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$40,659
Jockey: C Hollowood (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr gb g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Gregorian Dam: Arctic Moon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/23 (375 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), A C Salter, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, M Smith, C Schembri, M A Pilkington, Dr F Carnovale, J A K Racing (Mgr: J S Rogers) & 
Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Aug23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 M Zahra	 60	 $4.8	 Crackerjack Prince	 1:36.66	 (22.81)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	06Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 60	 $17	 Anilla	 1:17.86	 (22.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
4 of 7	 19Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 59	 $4.4	 Huesca	 1:11.70	 (23.71)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
13 of 13	02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 59	 $16	 Capital Asset	 1:17.22	 (24.07)	 2	 9	 ....34¼............................ Poor run
4 of 9	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Hollowood	 58.5	 $26	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:19.56	 (24.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

2 HEYWOOD Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 3 Total: 18-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$109,110
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 61 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Millie Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/02/24 (174 Days)
Owner: Dream Thoroughbreds Heywood (D Azzopardi), D Azzopardi, I Jones, T Pender, M Sultana, M Bailey, D Helton, P Dennis, T Gogos-Wilson, M Mulady, R Bellis, I Currie, T Long, K 
McKenna, B Robinson, L.S.A (M De Luca), Schmitty Racing (T Farrell), Always Chasing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $*4	 Capital Asset	 1:17.22	 (24.07)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 60.5	 $12	 Belthil	 1:23.37	 (23.37)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 59.5	 $6.5	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:10.19	 (22.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 59	 $21	 El Rocko	 1:25.90	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59	 $13	 Margie’s Boy	 1:27.07	 (24.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾............................No show

3 SHARP RESPONSE Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$212,775
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 12-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Marli Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/21 (1107 Days)
Owner: J Sandhu & Absolut Indian Equines (Mgr: Mrs V Gaur Basu)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 03Dec22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54.5	 $17	 Arran Bay	 1:39.03	 (23.27)	 7	 9	 ..... 4½............................No show
8 of 10	 17Dec22	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 54.5	 $18	 Pounding	 1:35.54	 (22.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 27Mar24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $26	 Pantelone	 1:10.69	 (23.41)	 9	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 60	 $9	 The Big Heist	 1:26.27	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Nadia Daniels	 58	 $13	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show

4 KING DE LUNE Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,950
Jockey: L King WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Under No Prussia J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Good Stuff (Mgr: Mrs M L Muratore)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $26	 Magic Mogul	 1:12.12	 (23.87)	 11	 8	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 21Oct23	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 57	 $*3.1	 Steve’s Way	 1:23.27	 (24.44)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Sophie’s Award	 1:26.88	 (24.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 11	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 L King	 59.5	 $*2.5	 He’s My Warrior	 1:26.15	 (24.78)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 10Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L King	 60.5	 $14	 Freak Of Nature	 1:26.67	 (24.47)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
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5 TRIPLE VISION Trainer: S Richards Barrier: 13 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$52,273
Jockey: W Egan WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Double Image J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Karreman Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Karreman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 59	 $4.4	 Zombie Missile	 1:25.50	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 16May24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:16.82	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Prebble	 61	 $*1.5	 Merchelle	 1:28.31	 (24.21)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
6 of 12	 08Jun24	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53.5	 $14	 Rise At Dawn	 1:35.89	 (22.91)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	29Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 1440	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 53.5	 $26	 Miss Roumbini	 1:27.13	 (24.39)	 9	 11	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted

6 HOUSO Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$24,730
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: House Mistress J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 29/12/23 (216 Days)
Owner: Dr L Wells-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 10Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $2.7	 Graewazi	 1:05.28	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $3.1	 Villainesque	 1:10.00	 (23.95)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 12	23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 59	 $8.5	 Il Cubo	 1:18.60	 (24.37)	 4	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
2 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $31	 Battaglia	 1:13.03	 (24.95)	 9	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 PERFECT GOLD Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$46,915
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Perfect Scout J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (42 Days)
Owner: E Baldacchino, R G Hanna & Mrs M Hanna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $7.5	 Milliondollarmumma	 1:12.66	 (23.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 60	 $5.5	 Rolling Moss	 1:11.31	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59	 $11	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:25.83	 (24.04)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 9	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $10	 Dillinger	 1:30.37	 (22.57)	 3	 2	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $11	 Burj Emperor	 1:36.62	 (23.51)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

8 NO NEW TRICKS Trainer: A W Keenan Barrier: 2 Total: 64-7-6-7 Prize Money: A$241,635
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58 Good: 33-4-2-3 Track: 7-1-2-2

8yo br aus g Fav: 11-3-1-0 58+kg: 48-7-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-2
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Il Sogno J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-5-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-4-4 Last Win: 03/03/24 (151 Days)
Owner: Ms S E Mackenzie, A W Keenan, Mrs K Keenan, M Keenan, Miss J Keenan, Mrs V J E Keenan, G M Keenan, M L Hill, M Risch, Mrs S Risch, Mrs J Dixon, J Dixon, D E Hoffman & C 
Caruana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $9.5	 Jessup	 1:19.21	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $21	 Lady Adelaide	 1:24.95	 (25.01)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 58	 $26	 Hola Amigos	 1:13.79	 (23.64)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Tatum Bull	 60	 $31	 Magical Land	 1:26.14	 (24.59)	 2	 4	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	11]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $9.5	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾............................No show

9 ROYALZEL Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 8 Total: 26-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$335,065
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 15-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Royal Tithe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/21 (1069 Days)
Owner: M G Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $26	 Ruby Flyer	 1:36.51	 (23.13)	 8	 7	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 06Aug23	 FOR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $26	 Just A Brother	 1:34.96	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 04Oct23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 56	 $81	 Body Bob	 1:15.47	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 19Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 59	 $11	 Sovereign Express	 1:36.93	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
20 of 20	07Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 A Morgan	 53	 $201	 Spangler	 1:35.41	 (24.05)	 20	 20	 ....11¼............................No show

10 TRIAL BY PRESS Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,500
Jockey: B Melham WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Danerich Dam: White Lies J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/23 (265 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Rix, Mrs M Butler, Ms D L Eurell, J P Accurso, M P Holman, Natural Kraft (Mgr: A Harris), P A C Schultz & Ms J Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $31	 Extremely Rowdy	 1:11.99	 (23.44)	 6	 8	 ..... DH...........................Good win
5 of 11	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 59	 $9	 Cantina	 1:11.94	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 57	 $*3.6	 Masterful	 1:24.70	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 57	 $4.6	 Miss Keeler	 1:23.82	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $*5	 Flying Ace	 1:11.58	 (23.24)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 RIPPLEBROOK Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 5 Total: 77-8-12-9 Prize Money: A$297,760
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 55 Good: 48-4-4-6 Track: 3-0-1-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-2-1 54-56kg: 12-0-3-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-3
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: New Edition J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 76-8-12-9 Soft/Heavy: 28-4-8-3 Last Win: 10/10/22 (661 Days)
Owner: P T Gray & Mrs M L Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $91	 War Frontier	 1:38.07	 (24.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Chadwick	 56.5	 $21	 Landgrave	 2:05.74	 (24.44)	 9	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $71	 Savoir Faire	 2:07.75	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 58.5	 $18	 Cable Dancer	 2:19.69	 (23.85)	 1	 3	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 10Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $26	 Flying Basil	 2:00.75	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 ....11¼................... Every chance

12 BUSH CHRISTMAS Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 7 Total: 29-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$76,865
Jockey: N Punch WT: 54 Good: 21-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Red Margarita J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 25/02/24 (158 Days)
Owner: J A McGrath, Mrs M M McGrath, I B McGrath & Mrs M D McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 56.5	 $26	 Eugenius	 1:10.50	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $9.5	 Tuppence Ha’penny	 1:08.67	 (24.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
11 of 13	05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Punch	 58.5	 $91	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 9	 11	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 18May24	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $7	 Rutilant	 1:12.24	 (24.55)	 6	 8	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $10	 Grey Ghost	 1:17.50	 (26.25)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

13 CHAICHNA Trainer: Martin Gray Barrier: 12 Total: 24-1-0-6 Prize Money: A$55,150
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 13-1-0-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rose Of Chaparral J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/23 (499 Days)
Owner: M Gray, R Gray, Mrs J Kuipers, J Gray, R Kuipers, Ms D Tulloch, Ms Y Kaewnanchai, N Kuipers, Ms B Kuipers, Ms R Mackay & Mrs N Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jessica Booth	 53	 $21	 Lady Tino	 1:33.26	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 29Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 54	 $101	 Call The Union	 1:38.84	 (23.96)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 56	 $31	 Dahwilly	 2:03.81	 (23.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 56	 $5	 Hallowed Ruby	 2:10.13	 (24.43)	 2	 4	 ....11¼................... Every chance
3 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 Jessica Booth	 56	 $31	 Adrett	 1:17.24	 (26.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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R3 01 Aug 2024 | Cranbourne | Freeway Ford Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 420310
	 2	 756478
	 3	 166
	 4	 14676
	 5	 8461
	 6	 631844
	 7	 022129
	 8	 51602
	 9	 19
	10	 395507
	11	 986560
	12	 868454

ATTAIN
BOURBON ROAD
BRAZEN BON
DISTORTED
MAXIMUM POWER
JASKIER
SPARKLING
WAR DRAMA
CLINGER
DUDANCE
SHANGHAI VENTURE
MOOSE JAW

59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
54
54
54

1
2
10
11
3
8
9
7
4
6
12
5

V DURIC
M J DEE
J NOONAN
S CLARKE  2 

BEN ALLEN
J CHILDS
E BROWN
B MELHAM
MS J KAH
MS YOKO OTA
TATUM BULL  2 

MS S WYNNE

R E LAING
B, W & J HAYES
ALEXANDER RAE
S EDEN
L & T CORSTENS
G BEGG
M M LAURIE
C MAHER
MS J BERIMAN
YOKO OTA
BRIAN MCGRATH
MS S L WYNNE

3
4
3
5
3
3
3
3
2
5
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
61
60
60
59
63
59
62
56
55
50

	 8-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-1-2
	18-�1�-0-0

$95,150
$23,258
$16,200
$18,775
$17,100
$28,500
$46,150
$27,740
$22,000
$34,265
$72,250
$32,260

	4-�0�-2-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	7-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ATTAIN Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$95,150
Jockey: V Duric WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Donnahro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/03/24 (125 Days)
Owner: A T Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 59	 $21	 Rampant Lion	 1:10.42	 (23.29)	 6	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 12	29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 55.5	 $12	 Mislead	 1:25.40	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 58	 $4.8	 Illative	 1:09.61	 (22.92)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $4.2	 Makdane	 1:17.68	 (24.67)	 5	 4	 ..... DH...........................Good win
11 of 16	13Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 59	 $101	 War Machine	 1:22.71	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted

2 BOURBON ROAD Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,258
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Derryn Dam: Incantation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/02/23 (526 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock, Dons Dozen, N Bishara, Mrs L Lowe, S Horn, TA Bar, Hashtag Paradise, M Visalli, S Brewis-Weston, Fourgone Racing, Hamlin Bay Thoroughbreds, L Og-
nenovski, P Smith, H Toohey, Two Sixteen’s Racing, R Amiguet, C Liu, S Kennedy, Miss N

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29Apr23	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G3	 [	 2]	 M Hashizume	 57	 $23.2	Denby Road	 1:11.69	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 02Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Warchime	 1:13.81	 (22.68)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 60.5	 $15	 Prancing Spirit	 1:12.13	 (23.44)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 06Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 60	 $7.5	 He’s Handsome	 1:25.55	 (22.76)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59	 $*3.1	 Zoupurring	 1:13.60	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

3 BRAZEN BON Trainer: Alexander Rae Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,200
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Shameless J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/24 (173 Days)
Owner: K King, Ken King Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs A P King), S A Joyce, P J Hahnel, B Franklin, S R Britten, Bootleggers (Mgr: S R Britten), D Conti, M Conti, R J Douglas, A C Thomson, G J 
Howard, Triple B B B Racing (Mgr: T Willott), M Aitken, A Blankfield & Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $15	 Sensical	 1:11.23	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $9.5	 British Angel	 1:10.01	 (22.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 9	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $13	 Scream	 0:58.38	 (22.49)	 6	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance

4 DISTORTED Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,775
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Gold World J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/22 (601 Days)
Owner: Miss M Lloyd, Mrs C N Hennequin, G Hennequin, Mrs E K Wallis, A J Wallis, S Oliver, C D Cooper & 17Eyes (Mgr: B James)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Dec22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $3.9	 Kodiak	 1:13.73	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 8	 29Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $4.2	 Calico Jack	 1:17.53	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $*3.1	 Not Enough Effort	 1:00.71	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 10	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 57	 $26	 Struck Gold	 1:16.53	 (25.33)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $31	 Mansiere	 1:06.82	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
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5 MAXIMUM POWER Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,100
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Stored Energy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Dr A C Gay, Mrs S A Gay, Mrs S M Gay, Ms M Hardwick, Ms N Hardwick, Dr A A M Cham, P S Cullen, C W Dunstan, Ms C V M Lane, Mrs H M Stow, Money Ponds, Mrs K Palumbo, M 
Foley, B Kennedy, Ms S K Mitchell, S P Stow, H A Lane, Mrs M H Stow, Mrs J Anderson & Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 17Oct23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $10	 Run Harry Run	 1:28.42	 (22.92)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 04Nov23	 MOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $7.5	 Fairytale Bliss	 1:21.00	 (24.97)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $9	 Fun Enuff	 1:26.39	 (24.17)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $4	 Centre Square	 1:12.20	 (24.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 JASKIER Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,500
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Miss Middleton J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Grahame Begg Racing (G & Mrs S Begg), J M Cockburn, Mrs J A Cockburn, Mrs B M Phelan, M T Phelan, D W Clifford, W F Clifford, D J Oliphant, G T Condon, Peake Racing (P 
Edwards), M C Byrne, L P Byrne, M J Tozer, K F Williams, A J Gill, B J Riky, Ms M E Wil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $11	 The Carillo	 1:06.90	 (23.37)	 5	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $3.2	 Suances	 1:19.75	 (24.57)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 11	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 59	 $4.4	 Lovazou	 1:13.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $11	 Dirty Grin	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $15	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

7 SPARKLING Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$46,150
Jockey: E Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Champagne Run J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/01/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Portrush (Mgr: A R Brandwood), Carringbush Park (Mgr: M Laurie), C W Kwok, S Gilbert, Mrs S L Gilbert, GW Holdings (Mgr: G J Wilson), Stag’s Leap (Mgr: A Williams) & Deg Racing 
(Mgr: D F Degenhardt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 26Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 56	 $11	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.83	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 17Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 56	 $2.3	 Otago	 1:16.28	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 57	 $*1.5	 Stupendous	 1:17.91	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 8	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Warlords	 1:24.57	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 24Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 2]	 B Melham	 56	 $7.5	 Sassy Boom	 1:23.91	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ........ 8............................No show

8 WAR DRAMA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,740
Jockey: B Melham WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: War Decree Dam: Sheeza Drama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/12/23 (242 Days)
Owner: R A E Lyons, P D Harrison, E J Hornbrook, P N Kean & D Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Nov23	 ARA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 John Allen	 58	 $*2.9	 Perfect Gold	 1:11.20	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 03Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 58	 $5	 Boot Of Cortez	 1:10.83	 (23.92)	 4	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
6 of 10	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 59	 $5	 Air Defence	 1:13.30	 (24.24)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 11	13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Sarah Field	 58.5	 $12	 Kaniva	 1:13.82	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
2 of 13	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $26	 Zoupurring	 1:13.60	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

9 CLINGER Trainer: Ms J Beriman Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,000
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Sparkling Miss J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/24 (112 Days)
Owner: Ms S Mylonas, C J Riley, D J Sullivan, C A Bretherton, J Carbone, M G Hunt, J Pefferini, Mrs A Sassine, J Restagno, P S Agresta, M C Reed & R Stevenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 58	 $4.4	 Signor Bill	 1:13.88	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 11	 25Apr24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kah	 54	 $26	 Epimeles	 1:23.58	 (23.36)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼............................No show

10 DUDANCE Trainer: Yoko Ota Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,265
Jockey: Ms Yoko Ota WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Duporth Dam: Jungle Dance J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/05/23 (433 Days)
Owner: Wedge Racing (Mgr: Miss M Hickey) & DALFITZ (Mgr: C Dalley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1433	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 57	 $9.5	 Colombe D’or	 1:31.02	 (26.12)	 5	 5	 ....13½............................No show
5 of 6	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 58.5	 $12	 Red Dates	 1:10.18	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 5	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 55	 $21	 Starianne	 1:26.33	 (23.72)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	02Nov23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 59	 $41	 Super Snitch	 1:23.09	 (22.91)	 3	 6	 ....23¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 60	 $17	 Star Honour	 1:11.68	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
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11 SHANGHAI VENTURE Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 12 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$72,250
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Carousing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (589 Days)
Owner: J A McGrath, J B O’Rourke, R J Wilson & S J O’Rourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56.5	 $21	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.26	 (23.49)	 2	 5	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56	 $81	 Hearcomesthestar	 0:58.99	 (23.06)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $12	 Scorsese	 0:59.39	 (23.72)	 10	 10	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $16	 Justdoit	 1:12.87	 (23.23)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
11 of 11	25May24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $7	 Barn Zee	 1:17.02	 (23.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted

12 MOOSE JAW Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,260
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 18-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/21 (1007 Days)
Owner: Mrs DL Wynne, G Tamvakologos & P Seaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 04Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $81	 He’s Handsome	 1:11.18	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ...... 10................... Every chance
8 of 9	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 55	 $91	 Talk Of Dakota	 0:58.92	 (23.59)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wynne	 55	 $41	 Bons To Riches	 1:12.35	 (23.91)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 54.5	 $101	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 57	 $18	 Grey Ghost	 1:17.50	 (26.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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R4 01 Aug 2024 | Cranbourne | Ladbrokes Odds Surge (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 783610
	 2	 622322
	 3	 075335
	 4	 702691
	 5	 261
	 6	 3331
	 7	 523128
	 8	 726033
	 9	 062744
	10	 023631
	11	 605310
	12	 169989
	13	 263507
	14	 080770

MAGICAL LAND
ALL SO CLEAR
TOP HONOURS
CORTAIN
HALF YOURS
LONELY ROAD
SENTRY
ASEVENTY SEVEN
DO I
BARRINGTON MANOR
TOROPEAK
KINGDOM OF CASTILE
VAMPIRE MISS
SHESABLINDER

64
60.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
54
54
54

4
5
14
3
7
2
11
13
10
8
1
6
9
12

--
D STACKHOUSE
BEN ALLEN
F W KERSLEY
E BROWN
JACK HILL
J NOONAN
W EGAN
J CHILDS
B MELHAM
ZAC SPAIN
MS C HEFEL
MS J BERIMAN
JESSICA BOOTH  3 

J SANDHU
B, W & J HAYES
K & K KEYS
M J ELLERTON
C MAHER
L HOWLEY
C I BROWN
E & D BROWNE
M MORONEY
J WARREN
S P NICHOLS
E JUSUFOVIC
T FURDETSKA
C GAFA

6
5
5
3
3
3
4
4
5
6
5
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
65
63
62
62
62
62
61
61
60
62
52
52
46

	21-�2�-5-5
	23-�3�-7-1
	32-�3�-7-4
	11-�2�-2-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-3
	10-�1�-2-2
	24-�3�-1-5
	16-�2�-1-1
	33-�4�-4-3
	42-�5�-6-5
	12-�1�-0-0
	26-�1�-1-3
	27-�2�-3-1

$91,336
$121,840
$152,820
$75,443
$20,190
$23,010
$29,719
$99,635
$52,305
$121,720
$199,975
$30,855
$57,625
$64,585

	4-�1�-0-1
	12-�3�-4-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	5-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-2
	8-�2�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	12-�2�-2-3
	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MAGICAL LAND Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-5-5 Prize Money: A$91,336
Jockey: -- WT: 64 Good: 14-1-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 17-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Mistrusting J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/06/24 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs F Ramos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 30Sep23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 61.5	 $9	 Rhinoceros	 1:29.29	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 59.5	 $15	 Knucklebones	 1:18.70	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $8.5	 Impending Link	 1:25.86	 (23.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 59.5	 $7	 My Brothers Keeper	 1:26.14	 (24.59)	 5	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
10 of 12	30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Lauren Burke	 58	 $8	 El Rocko	 1:25.90	 (23.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

2 ALL SO CLEAR Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 23-3-7-1 Prize Money: A$121,840
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 18-3-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-4-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Dorabella J+H: 8-2-3-1 Turf: 22-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 15/10/23 (291 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), The R B O (Mgr: M Bradby), K Bliesner, Murumba Racing (Mgr: J L Blight), E Jackson, J M Johnstone, W G Reintals, M A Cowley, T D 
Mitchell, O P A Racing No 1 (Mgr: W M O’Neil), W Low, Mrs M B O’Neil, J W O’Neil,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 60.5	 $7	 Matriarch Rose	 1:39.04	 (24.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Cartwright	 60.5	 $3.2	 Subrising	 1:41.03	 (22.60)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Worcester	 1:44.51	 (23.67)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $4.8	 Jackand	 1:44.54	 (24.78)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $5	 Batrana	 1:31.01	 (23.36)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

3 TOP HONOURS Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 14 Total: 32-3-7-4 Prize Money: A$152,820
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 17-3-4-1 Track: 7-0-2-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 26-3-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Danerich Dam: Proper Lines J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 32-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-3 Last Win: 22/11/23 (253 Days)
Owner: R W Moses & Ms C M Franze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $14	 Vail Mountain	 1:23.71	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $15	 Slane	 1:42.18	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 60	 $21	 Gin O’Clock	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $8.5	 Red Mile	 1:38.97	 (24.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $11	 Sasqualah	 1:32.75	 (25.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

4 CORTAIN Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$75,443
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Curtana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	17May24	 WER	turf	 1417	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 61.5	 $9	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:29.60	 (26.52)	 12	 12	 ....60½...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 61	 $7.5	 Loose On Gin	 1:25.69	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 61	 $4.4	 Makalu	 1:38.63	 (25.08)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 60.5	 $6	 Toronova	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾............................No show
1 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $17	 Crown Crusher	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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5 HALF YOURS Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,190
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: St Jean Dam: La Gazelle J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd, Mrs J McKenna, Miss S Negre & Ciaron Maher Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $11	 Stand By Me Ned	 1:38.42	 (24.57)	 7	 8	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59	 $4.6	 Inevitable Award	 1:36.68	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $7.5	 Mahsay	 1:27.39	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 LONELY ROAD Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$23,010
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Mamasan J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/07/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Miss E McDonald & C W Kwok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $51	 Drift Net	 1:19.75	 (23.47)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $13	 Tatsu	 1:24.16	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $5.5	 Late Harvest	 1:37.57	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $5.5	 Dashing Rebel	 1:37.54	 (24.80)	 5	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win

7 SENTRY Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$29,719
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Sitting On A Hill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/12/23 (223 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Brown & K Yong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 18Nov23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Parkes	 58.5	 $11.6	Tianzi	 1:41.89	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 09Dec23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Mosinvader	 1:35.45	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 22Dec23	 MAM	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $6.1	 Court Of Appeal	 2:04.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 13	 05Jan24	 RKA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $9.5	 Blissfull Lady	 2:18.88	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 59	 $26	 Margie’s Boy	 1:28.81	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....18½...................... Well beaten

8 ASEVENTY SEVEN Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 13 Total: 24-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$99,635
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 16-3-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-2

4yo br nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Ticklish J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 18-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/09/23 (329 Days)
Owner: A Fowler, M Mullan & D & E Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 2021	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 60	 $11	 Arden Green	 2:09.92	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $*2.6	 Fifi Blue	 2:05.28	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 12	17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $11	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $26	 Rackemann	 1:29.54	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Melham	 58.5	 $5	 Super Solar	 1:39.50	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

9 DO I Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$52,305
Jockey: J Childs WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: I Do J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 06/06/23 (422 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R Legh), B & C Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Dorman), Musk Creek Farm (Mgr: D Kobritz), S & 
Mrs P Gorman, S A Sharrock, M Chittick, Mrs M Moroney, Dr J Mewton & Dr J McCr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $21	 Shultzy	 1:39.11	 (24.90)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 25Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $18	 Euro Dandy	 1:26.46	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $11	 Divazou	 1:23.04	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1427	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $4.2	 I’m Dynamite	 1:34.27	 (26.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 59	 $18	 Rackemann	 1:29.54	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

10 BARRINGTON MANOR Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 8 Total: 33-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$121,720
Jockey: B Melham WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 30-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Dandino Dam: Xaar Best J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-4-1 Last Win: 14/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Money, B Kennedy, D K Partridge, Miss J C Spiteri, Mrs C Minifie, B R Kennedy, B Osborne, Mrs T Ledlin, Ms R N Lawrie, P F Radford, Mrs J Exner & Time Out Syndicate 
(Mgr: Miss A R Rowlands)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $21	 Run Walrus Run	 2:01.49	 (25.17)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $6.5	 Landgrave	 2:05.74	 (24.44)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $9.5	 Romaji	 1:43.83	 (25.67)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $5	 Toropeak	 1:39.75	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $*3	 Sheer Lunacy	 1:28.04	 (25.03)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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11 TOROPEAK Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 1 Total: 42-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$199,975
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57 Good: 21-3-3-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 19-3-0-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-3
Sire: Toronado Dam: Top Peak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-4 Last Win: 06/07/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Dr D R Barclay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Lauren Burke	 56.5	 $8.5	 Justdoit	 1:12.87	 (23.23)	 9	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $6	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.58	 (24.81)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 B Higgins	 58	 $15	 Romaji	 1:43.83	 (25.67)	 7	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Lauren Burke	 56	 $6	 Jayzeal	 1:39.75	 (24.15)	 9	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
10 of 10	20Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 53	 $51	 Arqana	 1:38.76	 (24.09)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

12 KINGDOM OF CASTILE Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,855
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Parore J+H: 9-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/23 (286 Days)
Owner: E Jusufovic, G Lentini, Mrs N D Smart, D Smart, Mrs S R Smart, A P Parkinson, P S Dovolil, In Too Deep (Mgr: S R Morgan), Miss J Phillips, A Monk & C Schembri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $26	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.26	 (23.49)	 8	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $16	 Lady Adelaide	 1:24.95	 (25.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½............................No show
9 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $7	 Red On Red	 1:41.61	 (25.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $21	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $41	 Iluvcoffee	 1:36.83	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show

13 VAMPIRE MISS Trainer: T Furdetska Barrier: 9 Total: 26-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$57,625
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Nom Du Jeu Dam: Alucard J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (259 Days)
Owner: Ms T Furdetska, S Stogryn, Miss A Furdetska, A Furdetskyy & M Yasin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 57	 $9.5	 Old Fashioned	 1:42.44	 (23.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $12	 Titan Of Choice	 1:40.48	 (26.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $13	 Flying Witness	 1:24.85	 (24.55)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 56.5	 $21	 Iluvcoffee	 1:36.83	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Beriman	 55.5	 $31	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 7	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

14 SHESABLINDER Trainer: C Gafa Barrier: 12 Total: 27-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$64,585
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Denison Star J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/06/23 (417 Days)
Owner: Mrs M R Gafa & Ms B L J Gafa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Weatherley	 54.5	 $41	 Day In Heaven	 1:53.87	 (23.74)	 3	 5	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 52.5	 $101	 Red On Red	 1:41.61	 (25.07)	 10	 11	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2244	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Hollowood	 51	 $81	 Dictionary	 2:31.70	 (26.79)	 4	 6	 ....25¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Salter	 54	 $41	 Shezavixen	 2:16.98	 (25.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Jessica Booth	 53	 $91	 Rabbit Stu	 1:45.03	 (26.23)	 13	 13	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
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R5 01 Aug 2024 | Cranbourne | Hygain (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 458657
	 2	 113093
	 3	 981932
	 4	 362011
	 5	 641563
	 6	 574326
	 7	 090284
	 8	 571457
	 9	 855705
	10	 685106
	11	 129
	12	 443398
	13	 01

ROCKET TIGER
SOJUSTKOBY
AMINATU
EASY JAY
HYDRO STAR
NOT ENOUGH EFFORT
YULONG MINISTER
HISSY FIT
JUNGLE SENSATION
PRECAST
MARBILLA
DEEP SECRET
FULLY CALCULATED

63
61.5
61
61
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
54.5

5
16
12
7
11
1
9
4
8
6
17
13
10

S CLARKE  2 

BEN ALLEN
LOGAN BATES  3 

M AITKEN
J MOTT
P GATT
MS D KEANE  2 

TATUM BULL  2 

D STACKHOUSE
K JENNINGS
B MELHAM
F W KERSLEY
JYE MCNEIL

B BRISBOURNE
L & T CORSTENS
T ROGERS
V L MALADY
J MCARDLE
MS S TROLOVE
ANGUS TOWNLEY
A & A YARGI
A HOMANN
M HUGLIN
J WARREN
M J ELLERTON
B, W & J HAYES

5
4
6
4
6
8
8
4
6
5
3
4
2

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
67
70
66
64
63
62
65
64
63
62
60
62

	28-�3�-2-3
	 8-�3�-0-2
	36-�6�-6-5
	13-�3�-2-2
	43-�4�-6-12
	37-�5�-2-5
	30-�4�-7-3
	11-�2�-3-0
	41-�6�-7-1
	14-�2�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 2-�1�-0-0

$289,570
$55,975
$235,460
$63,151
$183,475
$329,535
$112,550
$90,300
$208,165
$48,165
$22,350
$24,887
$20,625

	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	24-�3�-4-4
	7-�2�-1-1
	23-�4�-0-7
	27-�3�-2-4
	15-�3�-4-1
	11-�2�-3-0
	35-�6�-6-1
	8-�2�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 318615
	15	 255292
	16	 474920
	17	 374461

KAMCHATKA
MANTUA
PEINTRE’S PRIDE
LING LING

58
57
54
54

3
2
14
15

J KEATING
E BROWN
C HOLLOWOOD  3  
MS S WYNNE

D C SCHMITT
C MAHER
G & P DALZIEL
MS S L WYNNE

8
3
4
7

G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
56
56

	22-�2�-5-2
	11-�1�-4-0
	 9-�1�-1-0
	43-�4�-5-5

$83,535
$117,000
$42,690
$159,445

	22-�2�-5-2
	9-�1�-4-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	40-�4�-5-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ROCKET TIGER Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 5 Total: 28-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$289,570
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 17-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Takook J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/04/23 (466 Days)
Owner: N T Penfold, S Penfold & Murray Cod Thoroughbred (Mgr: N T Penfold)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 27Apr24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 60	 $18	 Awapuni Princess	 1:10.26	 (23.16)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $26	 The Open	 1:17.18	 (22.47)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 15Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM84	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 54.5	 $41	 Mrs Chrissie	 0:58.20	 (22.79)	 3	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 12	 29Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM84	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $61	 Baraqiel	 1:11.07	 (23.95)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 10Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 L King	 57	 $19	 The Open	 1:13.13	 (23.77)	 3	 4	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

2 SOJUSTKOBY Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 16 Total: 8-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$55,975
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 61.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Sojustrememberthis J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/23 (495 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock, J W Allcock, Mrs M R Blair, D J Blair, M J Edgoose, S E Hobson, G J Parkinson, Ms T D Coyle, J F Watts, B J Rogers, R Allcock, Mrs T L Lee, A J Lee, S Bick-
ley, Miss K Baldwin, D W Higgins, Sojustkoby & Malua Racing Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 25Mar23	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $*2.2	 Fixated	 1:10.85	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 11	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $20	 Rich Lover	 1:10.67	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	22May24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $7	 Subliminal	 1:18.81	 (23.51)	 4	 5	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $13	 Rosalia	 1:10.57	 (22.91)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 10	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $10	 Brave Action	 1:00.25	 (24.03)	 7	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

3 AMINATU Trainer: T Rogers Barrier: 12 Total: 36-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$235,460
Jockey: Logan Bates (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 25-5-4-4 Track: 6-0-2-2

6yo br aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 12-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-4-4
Sire: Danerich Dam: Cherish Harmony J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 36-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 11/02/24 (172 Days)
Owner: T Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 56	 $11	 Satin And Silk	 0:55.70	 (23.01)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
1 of 13	 11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 56.5	 $11	 Elderberry	 1:02.63	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 9	 23Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 58.5	 $8	 Lumber Punk	 1:11.26	 (24.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾............................No show
3 of 8	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 60	 $5	 Soju	 0:58.46	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 05Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $11	 Manhattan Thunder	 0:57.97	 (22.96)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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4 EASY JAY Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 7 Total: 13-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$63,151
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 61 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 12-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Kiss From A Rose J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-2 Last Win: 02/07/24 (30 Days)
Owner: A Puyat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Dec23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $9.5	 Sunburnt	 1:10.94	 (22.75)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 30Dec23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $5.5	 Lescot	 1:05.41	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 13	11May24	 DON	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 60	 $5.5	 Tom The Star	 0:58.39	 (22.92)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
1 of 13	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 60	 $4.6	 Beaunified	 1:08.63	 (25.04)	 10	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 11	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Aitken	 59	 $11	 Spicy Margs	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win

5 HYDRO STAR Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 11 Total: 43-4-6-12 Prize Money: A$183,475
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60 Good: 24-2-2-8 Track: 7-1-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 34-2-6-9 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-0-7
Sire: Headwater Dam: Final Star J+H: 35-4-4-11 Turf: 38-3-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-4-4 Last Win: 31/05/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $8	 Charmed Run	 0:59.14	 (23.72)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 61	 $5	 She’s Xtravagant	 0:59.25	 (23.73)	 9	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $7	 Hulm	 0:58.72	 (23.53)	 6	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 60	 $7.5	 Clock Strikes	 0:58.26	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 60	 $15	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

6 NOT ENOUGH EFFORT Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 1 Total: 37-5-2-5 Prize Money: A$329,535
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 30-4-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-2-4
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Moonlight Ballet J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 37-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-2 Last Win: 12/09/23 (324 Days)
Owner: L G Hammond, Mrs R C Platt, T A Platt, G F Bates, M L Hammond, Mrs A Scully, D L Hammond, Mrs J Armstrong, Ms S J Wall, Mrs M A Hammond, B Scully, Miss SL Perdon & Miss S 
L Trolove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 60	 $18	 A Little Deep	 0:58.95	 (22.92)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 24Nov23	 MOV	turf	 955	  S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 57	 $21	 Berry Bubbly	 0:55.68	 (23.38)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 60	 $11	 Walter Spur	 0:59.75	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 60	 $12	 Hissy Fit	 0:59.38	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 60	 $15	 Scully	 0:57.20	 (22.08)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

7 YULONG MINISTER Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 9 Total: 30-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$112,550
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-3-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 15-3-4-1
Sire: Fast Company Dam: Marinebird J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 29-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-5-2 Last Win: 26/08/18 (2167 Days)
Owner: A Townley, Mrs A L Townley & J F Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 01Oct21	 MOV	turf	 955	  S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $41	 Easy Single	 0:57.55	 (24.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
12 of 12	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Luke Ferraris	 61	 $26	 Niccolite	 1:05.72	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $26	 Not Enough Effort	 1:00.71	 (23.97)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $31	 Gabstar	 1:12.13	 (24.96)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 E Pozman	 59	 $31	 Dreamzel	 0:58.75	 (23.52)	 9	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

8 HISSY FIT Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$90,300
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Dulverton J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/01/24 (207 Days)
Owner: Ms S Puddy, Miss C White, Mrs K Hagenauer, Mrs T Logan, Ms P Currie, Mrs K Darroch, Ms T Ambrogio, Mrs J Sergi, Mrs S Karisson, Miss J Karisson, Mrs D Thornton, Mrs T Gar-
diner, Ms S Paletua, Ms D Pope, Mrs D Redman, Ms K King, Flashdance, Blue Eyed Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 30Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 57	 $8	 A Little Deep	 0:59.08	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $*2.6	 Not Enough Effort	 0:59.38	 (23.59)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 5	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 58	 $4.4	 Tanto	 0:57.24	 (22.08)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54.5	 $9	 Along The River	 0:57.61	 (22.63)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 56	 $12	 Clock Strikes	 0:58.26	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ........ 2.........................No excuse

9 JUNGLE SENSATION Trainer: A Homann Barrier: 8 Total: 41-6-7-1 Prize Money: A$208,165
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 19-3-6-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-6-6-1
Sire: Jungle Ruler Dam: Sensational Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-6-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 30-6-6-1 Last Win: 25/06/23 (403 Days)
Owner: S Van Steensel, A P Smith, S C Shelton, J W Burton & Table Boys (Mgr: A Veltmeyer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 06Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57	 $51	 Frilled	 0:58.73	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $15	 A Little Deep	 0:58.95	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 04Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ben Price	 58.5	 $11	 All Beans	 1:00.50	 (22.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 56	 $91	 Luna Cat	 0:57.51	 (22.20)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $20	 Charmed Run	 0:59.52	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
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10 PRECAST Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$48,165
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Bel Franc J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (70 Days)
Owner: S M Condon, Mrs E Roman, A Roman, C Dickins, V Belbasis, M E Laaksonen, P J Edwards, K Dickins, R Hamshere, M W Fowler, K Coster & G W Thurgood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1115	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $10	 Night Of Mayhem	 1:08.14	 (24.43)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 E Pozman	 56	 $13	 Factually	 0:58.65	 (23.17)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 59	 $13	 Momma Smash	 0:59.89	 (23.61)	 10	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 14	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 60	 $21	 Imapagethree Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 61	 $14	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

11 MARBILLA Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 17 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,350
Jockey: B Melham WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Banuelo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (94 Days)
Owner: A W Eales, W Polich, D Miller, B Miller, A P Standfield, A J Harrod, Ms P J Nicholls, G J Porter, J Warren, A Gallagher, P J Veacock, D Weston, D S Bassi, Blur Racing Syndicate (Mgr: J 
A Reece), Eales Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: L E Eales), Glumci (Mgr: A Pelika

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 07Mar24	 TRG	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 ---	 $--	 Joltin’ Joe	 0:57.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $6	 Suppose I Do	 0:59.77	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 60.5	 $4.8	 Juice Box	 0:59.57	 (22.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $12	 Soju	 0:58.56	 (23.17)	 9	 6	 ........ 7............................No show
5 of 7	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 ---	 $--	 Magic Drum	 0:44.40	 (21.60)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

12 DEEP SECRET Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,887
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Unrevealed J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (335 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd , R Goddard, Boffins n Bozoes , F M L M Racing , Malakai Racing , S D Boland, S J V, Falcons Racing , D T Suttie, We R Due,  Mattim Racing, T N epean,  R 
K Newell, P E Rogers, R Kerr, T Bynon, B Stenzel, T Sargent & Batten Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $9.5	 Vegas Diva	 0:59.11	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 57	 $8	 Hissy Fit	 0:59.38	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $*2.3	 Lascars	 0:59.39	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $26	 Guerrera	 1:04.19	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $5	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

13 FULLY CALCULATED Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,625
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 54.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Fully Chargeable J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: L Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	17Feb24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 L Currie	 55	 $26	 Aardvark	 1:04.70	 (23.21)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 ---	 $--	 Let’s Trot	 0:45.70	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $4.8	 Qaraar	 0:58.16	 (22.69)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

14 KAMCHATKA Trainer: D C Schmitt Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$83,535
Jockey: J Keating WT: 58 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 7-1-3-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-5-2
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Orpenella J+H: 13-1-4-1 Turf: 22-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (19 Days)
Owner: D C Schmitt, Mrs N A Schmitt & Miss A T Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $8	 Champagne Effort	 0:58.39	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 13	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 60	 $41	 Major Share	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 56.5	 $61	 Mr Tickles	 0:58.86	 (23.61)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $5	 Rose Ring	 0:58.86	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 61.5	 $6.5	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

15 MANTUA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$117,000
Jockey: E Brown WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-4-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Viadana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: 31/08/23 (336 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Seymour Bloodstock, Bates Racing, Mystery Downs, Mrs C M Cook, V Ulliana,  I C Burford, M E McKeough, Oppido Mamertina Racing, G J P Van Ameyden, P L 
Ward, J A Brumby, J Keys, Loftus Park & Ursino Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59	 $6	 Paradise City	 1:03.49	 (23.34)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 09Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $8	 Holy Racket	 0:58.34	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $8	 Hearcomesthestar	 0:58.99	 (23.06)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 58	 $5	 Oak Hill	 0:56.54	 (21.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
2 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $3.9	 Dreamzel	 0:58.75	 (23.52)	 10	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
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16 PEINTRE’S PRIDE Trainer: G & P Dalziel Barrier: 14 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$42,690
Jockey: C Hollowood (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Peintre’s Choice J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/10/22 (657 Days)
Owner: E A Huglin & Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 14Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $12	 Okay To Pay	 0:58.20	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $16	 Intisar	 1:00.25	 (23.68)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 12Jun23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $41	 Fighting Sanami	 0:59.63	 (23.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼............................No show
2 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 55	 $21	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 13	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 57	 $5	 Per Ivy	 1:02.69	 (24.92)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.......................... Well back

17 LING LING Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 15 Total: 43-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$159,445
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 54 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 10-2-2-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 20-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-4-5-5
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 42-4-5-5 Turf: 42-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-3-3 Last Win: 27/01/24 (187 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Wynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $18	 Aminatu	 0:57.62	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $20	 Flip The Switch	 0:58.96	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 02Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $*3.5	 Chelsea Toff	 1:01.91	 (24.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $21	 Kaido	 0:58.55	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
1 of 9	 27Jan24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 55	 $6	 Revolutionist	 1:00.18	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win


